
„„„ BRAMPTON
brampton.ca Flower City

Committee of Adjustment

APPLICATION #A'2021-0018

WARD #5

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

WHEREAS an application for minor variance has been made by MOHAMMED ALI under Section 45 of the
Planning Act. (R.S.0.1990 c.P.13) for relief from By-law 270-2004;

AND WHEREAS the property involved in this application is described as Lot 86, Plan M-792, municipally known
as 139 ECCLESTONE DRIVE, Brampton;

AND WHEREAS the applicant is requesting the following variance(s):

1. To permit an above grade door located on a side wall having an interior side yard setback of 0.93m
(3.05 ft.), and having an associated step with a setback of 0.66m (2.17 ft.), whereas the by-law requires a
minimum setback of 1.2m (3.94 ft.) to a above grade door in the interior side yard and a setback of 0.9m
(2.95 ft.) to any associated steps or landings.

OTHER PLANNING APPLICATIONS:

The land which is subject of this application is the subject of an application under the Planning Act for:

Plan of Subdivision: NO File Number:
Application for Consent: NO File Number:

The Committee of Adjustment has appointed TUESDAY, March 9, 2021 at 9:00 A.M. by electronic meeting
broadcast from the Council Chambers, 4th Floor, City Hall, 2 Wellington Street West, Brampton, for the
purpose of hearing all parties interested in supporting or opposing these applications.

This notice is sent to you because you are either the applicant, a representative/agent of the applicant, a person
having an interest in the property or an owner of a neighbouring property. OWNERS ARE REQUESTED TO
ENSURE THAT THEIR TENANTS ARE NOTIFIED OF THIS APPLICATION. THIS NOTICE IS TO BE
POSTED BY THE OWNER OF ANY LAND THAT CONTAINS SEVEN OR MORE RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN A

LOCATION THAT IS VISIBLE TO ALL OF THE RESIDENTS. If you are not the applicant and you do not
participate in the hearing, the Committee may proceed in your absence, and you will not be entitled to any further
notice in the proceedings. WRITTEN SUBMISSIONS MAY BE SENT TO THE SECRETARY-TREASURER AT
THE ADDRESS OR FAX NUMBER LISTED BELOW.

IF YOU WISH TO BE NOTIFIED OF THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE OF ADJUSTMENT IN RESPECT

OF THIS APPLICATION, YOU MUST SUBMIT A WRITTEN REQUEST TO THE COMMITTEE OF
ADJUSTMENT. This will also entitle you to be advised of a Local Planning Appeal Tribunal hearing. Even if
you are the successful party, you should request a copy of the decision since the Committee of Adjustment
decision may be appealed to the Local Planning Appeal Tribunal by the applicant or another member of the
public.

RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THIS COMMITTEE REQUIRE REPRESENTATION OF THE APPLICATION AT

THE HEARING, OTHERWISE THE APPLICATION SHALL BE DEFERRED.

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED PARTICIPATION PROCEDURES REQUIRED DURING THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC

DATED at Brampton Ontario, this 25th day of February, 2021.

Comments may be sent to and more information about this matter may be obtained between 8:30 a.m. to 4:30
p.m. Monday - Friday from:

Jeanie Myers, Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment, City Clerk's Office,
Brampton City Hall
2 Wellington Street West,
Brampton, Ontario L6Y 4R2
Phone: (905)874-2117
Fax: (905)874-2119
ieanie.mvers@bramDton.ca
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BRAMPTON
brampton.ca Flower City
Under the authority of the Emergency Management and Civil Protection Act and the

Municipal Act, 2001, City Council approved Committee Meetings to be held
electronically during the COVID-19 Emergency

Electronic Hearing Procedures
How to get involved in the Virtual Hearing

Brampton City Hall Is temporarily closed to help stop the spread of COVID-19. in-person
Committee of Adjustment Hearings have been cancelled since mid-March 2020. Brampton
City Council and some of its Committees are now meeting electronically during the
Emergency. The Committee of Adjustment will conduct its meeting electronically until further
notice.

How to Participate in the Hearing:

• All written comments (by mail or email) must be received by the Secretary-Treasurer no
later than 4:30 pm, Thursday, March 4, 2021.

• Advance registration for applicants, agents and other interested persons is required to
participate in the electronic hearing using a computer, smartphone or tablet by emailing the
Secretary-Treasurer at citvclerksoffice@bramDton.ca or ieanie.mvers@.brampton.ca by
4:30 pm, Friday, March 5, 2021.

o Persons without access to a computer, smartphone or tablet can participate in a

meeting via telephone. You can register by calling 905-874-2117 and leave a

message with your name, phone number and the application you wish to speak to

by Friday, March 5, 2021. City staff will contact you and provide you with further

details.

• All Hearings will be livestreamed on the City of Brampton YouTube account at:
https://www.brampton.ca/EN/City-Hall/meetings-agendas/PagesA/Velcome.aspx or

http://video.isilive.ca/brampton/live.html.

If holding an electronic rather than an oral hearing is likely to cause a party significant
prejudice a written request may be made to have the Committee consider holding an oral
hearing on an application at some future date. The request must include your name, address,
contact information, and the reasons for prejudice and must be received no later than 4:30 pm
the Friday prior to the hearing to citvclerksoffice@brampton.ca or ieanie.mvers@.brampton.ca.
If a party doss not submit a request and does not participate in the hearing, the Committee
may proceed without a party's participation and the party will not be entitled to any further
notice regarding the proceeding.

NOTE Personal information as defined in the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection
of Privacy Act (MFIPPA), collected and recorded or submitted in writing or electronically as
related to this planning application is collected under the authority of the Planning Act, and will
be used by members of the Committee and City of Brampton staff in their review of this matter.
Please be advised that your submissions will be part of the public record and will be made
available to the public, including posting on the City's website, www.brampton.ca. By providing
your information, you acknowledge that all personal information such as the telephone
numbers, email addresses and signatures of individuals will be redacted by the Secretary-
Treasurer on the on-line posting only. Questions regarding the collection, use and disclosure
of personal information may be directed to the Secretary-Treasurer at 905-874-2117.
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APPLICATION

Minor Variance or Special Pemiission
(Please read Instructions)

NOTE; It is required that this application be filed with the Secretary-Treasurer of the Committee of Adjustment and be
accompanied by the applicable fee.

The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment for the City of Brampton under section 45 of
the Planning Act. 1990, for relief as described in this application from By-Law 270-2004.

Name ofOwner(8)
Address

■MqhAtviaiF-d Alt:

p:rrj.P.STnf^g pp.. ftRflMPTnM am

Fax#

Tv10HATvifvi£.]>-VAS£pl^ .A. A (0 fMrAflXU'COMEmail

Name of Agent
Address

\/flLTU^^X^3 (VlftHAfvifVlC£>

ansi THftMRsftATf, bd. lYiT^TS'iftufaA w Utr ;c-i5

Phone#
Email

AAtfO ~ Fax#

3. Nature and extent of relief applied for (variances requested):
THf- P,MVP. (hfifthf. irM. FNTftflMCe tS ON THE.

ft tr.HT STOf. nt- rnv. Hni^st: a-mo ftvAiLABi.?. ^b-T eftcfc.

ft g t>c6 -tkf, 'KoMfM T-i; n-ilH W P,

op l'3 ry,

fl C-FLn:cP~?vF

S.PO»IB-F,I> PP, PER TH!-- y-ONTMft RV L»UO.

n-Sf. ry. IS RFOD-LRFD.

4  Why is It rrot possible to comply with (he provisions of the by-law?
PVTCrTMft 'iFTItACfi If ni A5 PPA THP t!OR\/e,y

•  aN,rs XT TAN NOT BP rHAMfitio.

S. Legal Description of the subject land:
Lot Number 1? C
Plan Num'ber/Concession Number PLRhJ rO"7^S>
Municipal Address 1.^9 r.Cr.UP.STnMF flM ^h'J

Dimension of subject land (In metric unltsi
Frontage R » 0& tY)
Depth . .'%D- M9( W)
Area .06 ^

7. Access to the subject land is by:
Provincial Highway
Municipal Road Maintained All Year
Private Right-of-Way

B
□

Seasonal Road
Other Public Road
Water □

Scanned with CamScanner



-2-

Particulars of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject
land: (specify in metric units ground floor area, gross floor area, number of
storeys, width, length, height, etc., where possible)

.EXISTING BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject lend: List all structures {dwelHno. shad, gazebo, etc.^
T>ujp:ajQNrrf ;

Arhtincl Pinn-r AvPO I TU'lg 1 py)Q-l<^ t
Plftnr ft mpfk i 'l69» l7-»^ $•

(SJowibPH Cfnirpj|.g : A />i
Kx)id-^ r> rvY

PROPOSED BUILDINGS/STRUCTURES on the subject land:
t;MTT !

Plftor fliTPot > i » ob rri
PfOftr NfitahJ : 6- gV /vi ^—

.  fit. : r9 yvi ^

Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands:
(specify distance from side, rear and front lot lines in metric units)

EXISTING

Front yard seUiack ^«0T yv>
Rear yard setback i.iq wt .
Side yard setback w f
Side yard setback I. wt

PROPOSED

Front yard setback .. _ <^_> OT .w>
Rear yard setback wi
Side yard setback km
Side yard setback ». igof wt

10. Date of Acquisition of subject land: fvjcv (^0l5

11. Existing uses of subject property: olgMji'cU SLitA^lg. oiuotJKLn^

12. Proposed uses of subject property: flioii'ri fe ri u^tHJb Uut t"

13. Existing uses of abutting properties:

14. Date of construction of ail buildings & structures on subject land: _ j

15. Length of time the eidsting uses of the subject property have been continued: SiVi eg. i ̂  ̂ cO

16. (a) What water supply Is existing/proposed?
Municipal Other (specify) ■
Well □

(fo) What sewage disposal is/will be provided?
Municipal Other (specify)
Septic EH

Scanned with CamScanner



IT. Is the subject property the Bubjool of an applteatlon unctor tha PlaimTns Act, for approval oF a plar> oF
subdivlsTon or consent?

Yes n No

tf answer Is yes, provide detells; Rle if Status

18.

19.

Has aptO'ConsuHatlon application bean filed?

Yos O No

Has tho subject prapatfy ever been the subject of an application for minor variance?

Yes □ No Unknown □

If answer Is yes^ provide details:

FUo#
File#'
FHe#'

DQc!s[an_
Doclston"
DecIsFon*

Relief
Relief"
Relief"

DATeOATTttE.

IS'^THIS

OF

erAuiborbiedAssniSlonature of App

DAY OF . 20 ,

IF-THIS yUJPLICATION IS SIGNED BY AN AGBTT, SOUCITCR OR ANY PERSON OTHER THAN THE OWNER OF
THESUBJECT LANDS, WRDTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE OWNER JSUSTACCOMPANY THE APPUCATON. IF
THE APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, THE APPUCATlON SHALL BE SIGNED BY AM OFFICER OF THE
CORPORATION AND THE CQRPORATlOtraSEALSHALLBE AFFIXED. .

^.lMk.i4dlZKL
IN THE OF

MnkOIUbUgQl OFTHE

Pppj , SOLEMNLY DECLARETHAT:
% OF IHjiii'si

AtL OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND I MAKE THIS SOLEIiW OECIARATION CONSCIENTIOUSLY
SELIEVING IT TO BE TRUE AND KNOWING THAT IT IS OF THE SAME FORCE AMD EFFECT AS IF MADE UNDER
OATH.

DECLARED BEFOREMEATTHE

OF h?
IN THE P'TfOy/'j'O C<g^ OP

TWS jjT*^DAY OF

Bsnlister, Solicitor &. Noti
1g7W9stmoreDr,Un1

TtNonlD.O
Ph:(4l6j

B573

Wemr^omFSh-jnfrfeaonerela
P

RAMESHBHAl-5-pATSI
uDRc

101

notary
PUBLIC

spnsture of Applicant or Authonred Asent

75 FOR OFHCE USE ONLY

' Present Oincfal Plan Deslgnellon:

PresentZcMiFngByJawCtassiricatlon; R1 D - SECTION 377. Mstl
This api^caVon has been reWewad wilh respect to the variances required and (be residls of the

said review are ouEned on iho allached checklist:

zoning Offlcar

February 9, 2021
Data ~

re Neighbourhood

DATE RECEIVED^ F"g.BftuAC.y 5j Do2-t
iiMtu4aQ:MM7

Scanned vnth CamScanner
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BCrSTING FOUNDATION WALL

Q  REC.AREA

EXIST. SAR

1irj4*

EXIST. SAR

10*x4*

DUCT-TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR TO BE

INSTALLED IN THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR

DUCT SYSTEM SERVING THE ENTIfC BUILDING

THAT MUST TURN OFF THE FUEL SUPPLY AND

ELECTRICAL POWER TO THE HEATING STSTEM

UPON ACTIVATION

SMOKE ALARMS ARE INSTALLED IN EVERY

DWa.LING UNIT AND COMMON AREAS IN

CONFORMANCE WITH OBC 9.10.19. SMOKE

ALARM SHALL BE WIRED AND

INTERCONNECTED FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING

CARBON MONO OXIDE DETECTOR

EXHAUST FAN

0clsr.SAR

10*x4-

y  UTTUTY ROOM

n

EXIST. WINDOW

29-*10-
S  EXIST. WINDOW29-*1Cr
J, I ENLARGET0 29-X24-

TO BE USED AS MEANS OF EGRESS

OPENING INSIDE {CASEMENT WINDOW}

EXIS

CALCULATION OF GLASS AREA AS PER

COMPUANCE ALTERNATIVE 0107 PART 11 OF OBC 2012

ROOM AREA ®^nfiiRp^ wiMnnw EXIST./PROP
(SFT) WINDOW SIZES AREA (SI

(sr I)

Hi @ 26% = 2.97 29" x 24" 4.34

WINDOW SIZES
EXIST./PROP. GLASS

AREA(SFT)

T. WINDOW

29"x10-

.VENTORYiRTO RE

EXTERK5R

EMERGENCY LIGHT

SAR (SUPPLY AIR REGISTER}

RAG (RETURN AIR GRILLE}

2-2-xB"WOOD UNTEL&

1-3.5-X3.5-xO.25" STEEL LINTEL

MINIMUM BEARING OF STEEL UNTEL ISO mm

EACH SIDE MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD

LINTEL 90 mm ON EACH SIDE

DOOR SCHEDULE

PROP. BASEMENT PLAN
BASEMENT G.F.A = 736.85 fF/68.45

CEILING HEIGHT = 7'-4"

CEILING HEIGHT U/S OF DUCT = B'-B"

•  CEILING HEIGHT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 6'-5" OVER ALL

REQUIRED ROOM AREAS. UNDER BEAMS, DUCTS AND ANY

LOCATION NORMALLY USED AS A MEANS OF EGRESS

•  CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE DESIGNED WINDOW /

DOOR OR ANY EQUIVALENT STANDARD SIZE AVAILABLE IN

MARKET

B DESCRIPTION lOATE

FO«aU(LOING PERMIT ̂ ov;30/702D

y^ecfiwaus Om.
27511HM4ES6<^W
MSSISSALI3A.cn.

TCl: 9aMrs-777S

139 ECCLESTONE DRIVE

BRAMPTON. ON

PROP. BASEMENT PLAN

A1.2
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TOP OF PLATE

L„r ,

FIN. SECOND aOOR

KTERIOR UGHT WITH FIXTIIRE CONTROLLED BY

WALL SWITCH LOCATED WITHIN THE BUILDING

AS-BUILT EXTERIOR TYPE DOOR (INSULATED
STEEL DOOR) 32-xQO', W/DEADBOLT AS PER OBG
9.6.5 & 9.6.8 TO RESIST FORCED ENTRY. PROVIDE

2-2x8 WOOD LINTEL AND STEEL LINTEL

FIN. GROUND FLOOR

FIN. GRADE

T.O. BASEMENT SLAB

RIGHT ELEVATION

ioa?tDS07

tJOV/30/2020

DESCRIPTION

FORDUILDING PERMIT lOV/30/2020

B JAecftwa^s One.
2751 THAWESGATEOR.
wississAuaA.a/.

TEL «l5-678'7770
mee/wavsggnai ccrr

i?d^iee(i@^NiOR&%

TTTie:

RIGHT ELEVATION PLAN

CHeCK£0:%\SS

SCA1£:;V: r-G*

DATE: NOV/30/2020
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WALLAREA =1074 fP/99.77 m'

TOTAL GLAZE AREA = 35.27 ft' / 3.27 m'

.. : i i.i ■

TOP OF PLATE

FIN. SECOND FLOOR
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EXIST WINDOWROUND FLOOR JZ 2^x10" r ,;i . i: , r  :i .:. 1 I ::: I

PERFORATED PIPE IN THE GRAVEL BED TO EXTEND 24"
FROM FACE OF THE WALL. CONNECT THE PIPE TO THE
lUND DRAINAGE SYSTEM. DAMP PROOF THE FACE OF THE

ftDUND WALL NEXT TO WINDOW WELL AND TO THE TOP OF
THE GRAVEL BED. THE WELL SHALL BE 6* ABOVE

SURROUNDING SIAO^^

FOl

rxrrxxi

EXIST. WINDOW 29" X10"
ENIARGE TO 29"x 24"
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ROOM FINISHED SCHEDULE - BASEMENT

ROOM NAME

FLOOR WAU CEILING

HEIGHT REMARKS

MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH MATERIAL FINISH

REC.AREA WOOD DRYWALL PAINT GYPSUM BD. P/MNT 2235

BEDROOM WOOD DRYWALL PAINT GYPSUM BD. PAINT 2235

WASHROOM CERAMIC DRYWALL PAINT GYPSUM BD. PAINT 2235

COLD ROOM CONCRETE CONCRETE CONCRETE

UTIUTY ROOM CONCRETE DRYWALL GYPSUM BD. 2235

DOOR SCHEDULE

1. ALL INTERIOR DOORS ARE SLAB DOOR 1-3/8 TH. HOUOW CORE. THE SIZES ARE MENTIONED ON THE

FLOOR PLAN. THE HEIGHT OF ALL DOORS ARE 80"

2. EGRESS DOOR - EXISTING ABOVE GRADE EXTERIOR TYPE STEEL DOOR PROVIDES ACCESS TO THE
OUTSIDE

WINDOW SCHEDULE

ONE WINDOW PER FLOOR TO HAVE AN UNOBSTRUCTED OPEN PORTION W/A MIN. AREA OF O.SSitP W/

NO DIMENSION LESS THAN 360mm & MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT OF 1m ABOVE FLOOR WINDOW SIZES
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED ON THE FLOOR PLANS

CONSTRUCTION NOTES

_ FOUNDATION WALL INSULATION

W FOUNDATION WALL. MOISTURE BARRIER. 2x4 STUDS

DRYWALL JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED AND PAINTED

16" O.C.. R12 INSULATION. 1/2" GYPSUM

0

0

0

0

INTERN/U. WALLS

EXISTING WOOD FFU^MED WALL CONSISTING OF 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH 1/2" DRY W/VLL ON
BOTH SIDES. JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED. WATER RESISTANT GWB ON BATHROOMS WALLS. PROVIDE
30 MINUTE F.R.R (S/6" TYPE X DRYW/VJ.) ON THE WALLS SEPARATING BASEMENT APARTMENT FROM
THE PFI1NCIP/\L RESIDENCE. STAIRWELL AND COMMON AREA. NO DRYWALL ON INSIDE OR UTIUTY

EXISTING CEIUNG

EXISTING DRYWALL CEIUNG (1/2" GYPSUM BOARD) ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF FLOOR JOISTS OF
GROUND FLOOR ASSEMBLY SATISRES THE HORIZONTAL FIRE SEPARATION OF 15 MINUTES AS PER
COMPLIANCE ALTERNATIVE C-1S2(b)

20 MIN. FIRE RESISTANCE FIATED DOOR FOR COMMON AREA AND BETWEEN BASEMENT APARTMENT
AND PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE WITH SELF CLOSING DEVICE

EXISTING DUCT WORK LOCATED IN THE CEIUNG AND WALL HAS THE DIRECTION OF THE HEAT FLOW
TOWARDS THE FLOOR

0 MECHANICAL VENTILATION
50 CFM EXHAUST FANS IN KITCHEN AND WASHROOM

0

0

0

IN COMPUANCE WITH C152{b) SMOKE ALARMS ARE INSTALLED IN EVERY DWELUNG UNIT AND COMMON
AREAS IN CONFORM/VNCE WITH OBC 9.10.19. SMOKE /U.ARM SHALL BE WIRED AND INTERCONNECTED

FOR THE ENTIRE BUILDING

PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE /LLARM CONHRMING TO C/VN/CSA-6.19 "RESIDENTIAL CARBON MONOXIDE
ALARMING DEVICES" ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA WITHIN EACH DWELUNG UNIT. CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARMS MAY BE HARDWIRED. BATTERY OPERATED OR THE TYPE THAT CAN BE PLUGGED
INTO ELECTRICAL OUTLET

FOR ALL ELECTRIC/LL WORK AND PERMIT CONTACT ELECTRICAL SAFETY AUTHORITY

GENERAL NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. SITE
CONDITIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL DFIAWINGS

AND RESOLVE ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH THE ENGINEER PRIOR

TO START OF WORK

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORD/\NCE WITH PART 9

AND 4 OF ONTARIO BUILDING CODE 2012 AND CITY BY-LAWS AND

STANDARDS

IT IS ASSUMED THAT THE WORK DEPICTED WILL BE PERFORMED

BY AN EXPERIENCED CONTFIACTOR AND/OR WORKMEN HAVING

WORKING KNOWLEDGE OF THE APPUCABLE CODE. STANDARDS,
INSURANCES /LND REQUIREMENTS OF INDUSTRY ACCEPTED

STANDARD. AS NOT EVERY CONDITION OR ELEMENT IS (OR CAN
BE) EXPLICITLY SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.

BY COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION OF A BUILDING FROM THESE

DRAWINGS. THE OWNER AND/OR BUILDER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT
THE GENERAL NOTES HAVE BEEN READ AND UNDERSTOOD

THE DRAWINGS PREPARED BY THE DESIGNER IS FOR THE

PERMIT IN COMPUANCE WITH OBC AND CITY BY-LAWS.

THE DESIGNER IS NOT U/\BLE FOR COST INCURRED FOR

RE-WORK. ALTEFIATION. DISCREPANCIES OR ANY KIND OF
CONSTRUCTION RELATED WORK

ALL WOOD USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION SHAU BE SPF N0.1 OR

N0.2

MINIMUM BEARING OF STEEL UNTELS 150 MM.

MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD BEAM / UNTELS 90 MM

MINIMUM BEARING OF WOOD JOISTS 40MM

VERIFY EXISTING SUPPORT SYSTEM. INCLUDING FOUNDATIONS.
FOR LOADS IMPOSED BY THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION

PROVIDE ALL BRACING. SHORING AND NEEDUNG NECESSARY
FOR THE SAFE EXECUTION OF THIS WORK

INFORM CITY OF ALL INSPECTION AHEAD OF TIME /VND AT EACH

STAGE OF CONSTRUCTION

ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE NOTICE OF

ENGINEER PRIOR TO ST/\RT OF WORK

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE THE DESIGNED WINDOW / DOOR OR

ANY EQUIVALENT STANDARD SIZE AVAIL/VBLE IN MARKET

$
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SWITCH

3 WAY SWITCH

INSTALL AT 3'-3*AFF

3 DENOTES S-WAY SWITCH

SPECIFICATION GRADE WHITE.

WITH WHITE COVER PLATE

SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE

ENDS OF EACH STAIRWAYS

15A, 120V DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
SPECIFICATION GRADE WHITE,

C/W WHITE COVER PLATE

GFI - GROUND FAULT TYPE

WP -WEATHERPROOF COVER

C  - ABOVE COUNTER

RECEPTACLE 50A. 208V,

STOVE OR DRIER OUTLET.

RECEPTACLE

LIGHT

SPOT LIGHT

EMERGENCY LIGHT

FD: FLOOR DRAIN

SPRINKLER

DUCT TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE ALARM

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

EXHAUST FAN

ARdMED
100216807

OESCRP'nON

FOR BUIDMG PERMIT XJV/30/2020

T/fec^waus One.
3751 IHAMESGmOa
M$$iSSAUQ\ON
TBj M547d"7r78
irxdnqytOormajccm

139 ECCLESTONE DRIVE

BRAMPTON. ON

GENERAL NOTES

CHECKB>:MSS

DATE: MOV/30/2020

DRAWMO;

A4.1





IfuriE

^St.Cec«ia

aKs@<2!SS

&/5S!

I

I
•ic^

i

Glendaie

IIh
iiliDr^

C^s Gibson \'v ̂

ihk'iiill!

airja

Park
r^(7?S2

tKian

H
iws«y

jese±3f


